ORDINANCE NO. 48

An Ordinance extending the limits and boundaries of the village of Pine River.

The village council of the village of Pine River do ordain as follows:

Section 1. That the village limits and boundaries of the village of Pine River be extended to include all of the following described land, situated in the county of Case, and state of Minnesota, to-wit: Section 6, township 137, range 29; section 1, township 137, range 30; section 31, township 138, range 29; section 36, township 138, range 30, all of such territory to because and become a part of said village as effectually as if all of same were originally a part thereof.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force as soon as same is published and a copy hereof is filed in the office of the secretary of state, as provided by statute.

Seconded and carried unanimously.

Dated at Pine River, Minn. May 8, 1915.

Attest: F. A. ANDREWS, Village Clerk.

W. C. CROMETT, Village President.

State of Minnesota County of Cass

I, F. A. Andrews, Village Clerk of the village of Pine River, Minnesota, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of Ordinance No. 48, as passed by the village council of said village on the 18th day of May, 1915, and duly published on the 21st day of May, 1915.

Village Clerk.

1446

14.46

STATE OF MINISTEDIA.

DEPT OF STATE

Filed in the office of Society

Of State this JUNY 15

Secretary of Secretary